									
	DATE OF BURIA		951						— ¬
1	Plot G Row 5	Grave 9	DISINTERM	IENT DIR	ECTIVE	7			ļ
} }	Verified by G	RS OFFICER: CO, Capt. JMC	7						
2.5	SECTION A	unio	<u>* </u>	DIRECTIVE NU	MBER		DATE	ישוגווו	3063
	NAME AND BURIAL LOCA						DAY	JUNE	1951 YEAR
NAME	<u> </u>	1	SERIAL NU	ABER	GRADE	ARM	RACE	RELIGION	
UNKNOWN X-90	018743 week	Locolo	120	111111	X-	9018	7		
CEMETERY		and the second second	PLO	ROW	GRAYE	The second second	DISPOSIT	ION OF REM	AINS
AGRS MAUSOI	LEUM, LIEGE, EE	LJIUM		Ì	19	}	cop	- 1	80 i
		SECTION B —	CONSIGNEE AN						,, Çık.
NAME AND ADDRESS	OF CONSIGNEE		NAME	AND ADDRESS	OF NEXT O	of KIN			į
			(7)	e unierite)	m magrat	.017 440	madm)	
USLIC CAMBRIDGE, ENGLAND (BY ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION HQ, 7887)									
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED									
NAME	1.6	SERIAL NUMBER	GRADE	DATE OF DEA	ATH			iterred GROUND	
UNKIOWN X-901						F	EP B SI	TORY	
IDENTIFICATION TAG		•		RELIGION	1	TIFICATION VE			JMC
MARKER								AME AND TI	
NATURE OF BURIAL		SECTION D — PREPA	RATION OF REI	MAINS FOR SHI	IPMENT	UNS CONS	TST O	जि मे ल • च	
			MANDIBLE, 4 VERTEBRAE, 1 HIB FRAGMENT, FRAGMENT OF THE SACRUM, PROXIMAL FRAGMENTS OF						
ABOVE GROUN	ND REPOSITORY			ent of the					
OTHER MEANS OF IDE	ENTIFICATION			FOOT, AN					D 0:W 3
NONE									
	S (Prepare Discrepa	ncy Report QMC Fe	orm 1194a fo	r major disc	repancies	5.)			
NONE									
10010									
REMAINS PREPARED A	ND PLACED IN CASKET								
DATE 11 JUNE	1951	BY	ELIJA	H I FIEL	os				
CASKET SEALED BY			EMBALME	R (Signatur	e)				
ELIJAH	H FIELDS		BLI	JAH H FI	ELDS				
CASKET BOXED AND	MARKED		SHIPPING	ADDRESS VER	RIFIED BY				
DATE11-6-51	BY ELIJAH H F	TELOS	CI	YDE W. St	reins i e	K, CAPT	, JE		
I hereby	certify that all the 🕸							MAN MICH	XXXXX
condition K Noexa	PENDOZEK ANGGORKANIKAN	N PLA ES TAG	S AND MAL	RKINGS M	ere ver	CLF LEDA SER	\$ 10	11/37	aran Arangpanentid
<u> </u>						***	Light	ene fle	nter
	CLYDE W. STEINSIEK, CAPT. WILLIAM SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR								
REMARKS AND SPECIA	Windle entr	es on this form	are true	(* 1 × 1 × 1 × 1	· · ·			. (- 12 _{12 12} -
	West Directive w	nich contains the	e signature	s Cr tho pr	رو جائين رو جاڻين تا				ี 1155 ออกเ
			بنده بن	V				•	
			\Box	2	/	() 1 V	1 1/2	γ_{1}	
				トスタク	MALL	<u> </u>	wh	JAMS.	
CMC FORM REV 11 FEB 48 1194	i	1	1						
	$\mathcal{G}_{\mathcal{G}}}}}}}}}}$								

						· -			CTB	
	Ž,	13/10 1		DISINTER	MENT DI	RECTIVE				
	7		1		DIRECTIVE N	IUMBER		DATE	11/1	, -
	NAME A		ATION OF DECEASED		1200	00025	5	13 DAY	MONTH	5 YEAR
NAME				SERIAL NU	MBER	GRADE	ARM	RACE	RELIGION	4
UNKNOWN		X-9018		ļ		1	8	0	6	
CEMETERY				PLO	T ROW	GRAVE	:	DISPOSIT	TON OF RE	EMAINS
AGRS MAU	SOLE	UM LIEC	SE BELGIUM			19		120) 2	80
			SECTION B — C	ONSIGNEE AN	ID NEXT OF H	KIN		COD)t L	DIST. CTR.
NAME AND ADDRESS	OF CON	ISIGNEE		NAME	AND ADDRES	S OF NEXT OF	KIN			
NEUVILLE	-EN-	-CONOROZ,	, BELGIUM	(1	BY ADM	INISTRAT	rive b	ECISI	ON)	
			SECTION C - DISI				16	ATE DISTII	TERRER	
NAME			SERIAL NUMBER	GRADE	DATE OF D	PEATH	10	ALE DISTI	AIEKKED	
_										
IDENTIFICATION TAG	NC	ORGANIZATION	l		RELIGION	IDENTIF	ICATION V	ERIFIED BY		
REMAINS MARKER		Un	KNOW					N	IAME AND	TITLE
MAKKER		<u> </u>	SECTION D - PREPAR	RATION OF RE	MAINS FOR S	HIPMENT				
NATURE OF BURIAL				CONDITI	ON OF REMA	AINS				
OTHER MEANS OF IDE	NTIFICA	TION								
										•
MINOR DISCREPANCIES	S (Pre	pare Discrepa	ncy Report QMC Fo.	rm 1194a fo	r major di	screpancies.)				
									_	
REMAINS PREPARED AP	ND PLAC	ED IN CASKET				-			<u>-</u> , <u>-</u> , .	
DATE			BY							
CASKET SEALED BY				EMBALM	ER (Signatu	ıre)				
				ĺ						
CASKET BOXED AND M	ARKED			SHIPPING	ADDRESS V	ERIFIED BY	· · · · ·			
DATE	ВУ									
I hereby of and that the re			oregoing operations	were condi	ucted and	accomplished	l under m	y immed	diate sup	ervision
					5	IGNATURE OF	AGRS INSPE	CTOR		
DELLARYS AND CRECIA	INICTOL	CTIONS								

REMAINS ARE UNIDENTIFIABLE. GERMANY.

WC FORM 1194

3/ NO 51

UNCLASSIFIED

OOMG DEPT OF THE ARMY WASH DC

CO 7887 CRREG DET LIEGE BELGIUM

DEFERRED

ACERC 4035 DA 42112 DA 47029

FROM CMCHAT URMSG AGRC 4035 AND MYMSG DA 42112 AND DA 47029

FOL UNKNOWNS APPROVED UNIDENTIFIABLE CLN XRAY 572 HAMM XRAY 986 ST AVOID XRAY 661 XRAY 2650 XRAY 8072 XRAY 8338 XRAY 8422 XRAY 8516 NEUVILLE XRAY 9014 TRAY 9016 AND KRAY 9018 LIEGE MAUSOLEUM PD TRAY 8162 NEUVILLE NOT RPT NOT APPROVED PENDING REPLY MYMSG DA 42112 AND DA 47029 PARA DISINTDIR TO BE DISPATCHED DIRECTING INTERMENT REMAINS OF SEAMAN WILLIAM E MULLER 8255293 IN SCOTLAND

AGRC 4035 IS DA IN NO 70387 (24 AUG 51) DA 42112 IS DA OUT NO 42112 (10 AUG 51) DA 47029 IS DA OUT NO 47029 (28 AUG 51)

Foy/cam cc--Administrative Section

ELMER J. FISHER

52462 293 ORS EUROPEAN

UNCLASSIFIED

Con Bolling Const. J. C. WHICHER IT COL. QMC. MEMORIAL DIVISION

HEAD WAPTERS 7887 GRAVES PLYFOURATION DETACHMENT OF SPATIONS DIVISION AFO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

GROP 200.2

22 June 1951

CERTIFICATE OF UMIDENTIFIABILITY OF REMAINS

1. The records pertaining to Ghindown X =9018 , Flot _ , Row _
Grave 19 , USIO AGRS Mausoleum Liege , have often re-
Grave 19 , USTO ACRS Mausoleum Liege , have been re- viewed in accordance with par 159, FR 830-110-5, DA dated 3 Harch 1949, and it
is the opinion of the Abard of Review appointed by par 4, 80 No 32, this head-
quarters, dated 10 April 1951, that sufficient evidence is not available to
establish the identity of the deceased concerned, and it is recommended these
remains be classified as unidentifiable.
Tomounio oo organista ga waxaan marka ya
2. Temort of reprocessing of remains was Converded to the Office of The
Quartermasser General, by Transmittel Lester No. 6304 dated
21 June 1951
21 Julie 1701
3. Pemarks:
See attached narrative
Was The The
Jums Collaranana Ten The
to per demes 0. Mackethald, 0-15/6321,000 Faj George OUMPARTAY, de, 0-12/90/1,00
Clouby in the constitution
Capt Clyde W. STaINSID, 0-10003-1, 250 Capt Allan L. Lavold, 0-200075, 400
$\bigcap \Lambda$
Thur Dauly
1/1t Folert W. 6.MS.N., 0-1599085, QTO 3/10 John A 15 17 II, 0-947250, QTO
11 Ca Dangonia
Promod 1/2 6307 atta 28 purodical rom
1/2630
Not identificable from presently, bland works
Not identify heresently
· formaliable and file of
available 3, 700
ur-

UNKNOWN I-9018

ACRS Meusoleum, Liege, Belgium

The remains of Unknown X-9018 ACRS Mausoleum, Liege, Belgium, were recovered above ground at Section 29, Hurtgen Forest Area, Vossenack, Germany.

No skull found. Remains consist of Mandible, vertebrae badly shattered portions of femur, pelvis, one rib and skeletal remains of hands and feet. Steel helmet and liner, (no markings), remnants of GI clothing and equipment (no markings), portions of a wallet and M-1-rifle bearing number D-28291-125A found contiguous to remains.

The only identifying clue to his remains is the mandible which is not contradictory to several casualties reported KIA in or vicinity of Hurtgen, Germany. There is no record of rifle serial numbers available at this headquarters.

Due to the lack of identifying data Unknown Na9018 is submitted as UNIDENTIFIABLE.

and



OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

				DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 NO.	FROM	7 0	DATE	MESSAGE
1	Mem Div Ident Br Invest Sec	Regist Br Rec Sec Mem Div	3 Jul y 1951	Attached Report of Interment with associated case papers for the following Unknown forwarded for any action deemed necessary and return to Investigation Section: AGRS MAUS. LIEGE, BELGIUM
				X-9018 Grave 19
2	Rec Sec Reg Br Mem Div	Ident Br Invest Sec Mem Div	6 July 1951	NEFF SERVENS 52462 76128 SUBJECT: New Case Records have been corrected in this Section. Report of Interment with associated case papers for the above Unknown are returned herewith as requested.
				Incls LAY Franke n/c 73836 53975
3	Nonrecov- erable Unit Screenin; Unit	Invest Sec Mem Div Mr. Foy	10 Jul 51	Forwarded as a matter pertaining to your Section. 1 Incl: NEWBAKER
				1 293 file 75926 THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-49650-5

FIADQUARTERS 7887 TRAVES PROTESTRATION DUTACHMENT CHURATIONS DIVISION AFO 757 (Liege) US ARLY

GROI 200.2

21 June 1951

SUBJECT: Report of Burial

Transmittal Letter # 6304

TO:

The Quarternaster General

Washington 25, D. C.

ATRINITION: Memorial Division

Forwarded herewith is one (1) Report of Burial, together with associated case papers for the remains listed below:

Unknown Mo.	Cemetery	Grave
X-9018	ACR Liege Mausoleum	19

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

1 Incl Rept of Burial w/allied case papers Major J. C

Operations Division

 \circ

HEADQUARTERS 7887 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT OPERATIONS DIVISION APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

GROP 200.2

21 June 1951

SUBJECT: Report of Burial

Transmittal Letter # 6304

TO:

The Quartermaster General

Washington 25, D. C.

ATTENTION: Memorial Division

Forwarded herewith is one (1) Report of Burial, together with associated case papers for the remains listed below:

Unknown No.	Cemetery	Grave	
x- 9018	AGR Liege Mansoleum	19	

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

1 Incl Rept of Burial w/allied case papers GEORGE GUNDERMAN, Jr Major Operations Division



REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

AREA SEARCH

ΑC	RC	Form	#10	(Pevised)
1	Jar	nuary	1946	•

	anuary 1946.		7 - Mag - 195 / Date/			
			Date			
MAM	E X - 9018	RANK L	ASN			
عدى	AMIZATIOM		and the second s			
MTA	NS OF IDENTIFICATION NO.V	<u>′€</u>				
(A]] statements above this ling, by the clerical staff at	ne will be complet the unit processi	sed, upon fina Ing point.)	l process		
SFC	TICM A - GENERAL (To be con	rpleted by investi	igators in all	cases)		
1.	Was positive identity acqueface investigation? If so	o, state the follo	owing informat	ion:		
	a. NAME Unk	RANK Yn	of ASM You	4		
	p. CACVASTUCM	Unk				
2.	Was partial identification state the facts as to whom	n established?		If so,		
	a. HAME	AVAK	ASV			
	b. OPGANIZATION					
3.	NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED R	URIED IN IMMFDIAT	E VICINITY	None		

(We reverse side for listing of crew members from MAC")

·.	How is the grave marked? Unimarked
10.	If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon
	a. From what source was this information obtained?
	(Identification tags, personal effects)
11.	Where are the cemetery records? (Town Hall, cemetery, burger-
	mcister's office)
	a. What information was contained thereon?
	b. Where was the information obtained?
	c. By Whom?
12.	What is the date of death? Unknown
	a. Give basis
13.	What is the cause of death? Unknown
	b. Give basis
14.	What is the date of burial:
	a. Give hasis
15.	Where was the place of death?
	Coords
	Give hasis
16.	Where were the remains founds? Sed 29- Autjen Forest
	Coords
	a. By Whom? Werming team GRIEN of Machen. b. Is sketch attached?
	b. Is sketch attached? Vo
17.	Was a casket used? How marked?
18.	

What are the

a.

SECTION B - AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be Completed only if Deceased is helieved to be a member of the AAF). Were remains found in the plane wreckage? 10. a. Give location in plane from which the bodies were removed (Tail gunner, pilot, radio, turret, etc., or front, side of plane Wear wreckage?_____ Scene of crash quat be investigated. Give complete results of 20. Investigation (ix removed, state when and by whom). Type of Plane A . Markings and/or hame on plane_____ b • Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or How did crash occur?_____ Anti-aircraft_____ 21. Collision?_____ Enemy Planes? On ground?_____ Did plane explode in the air?_____ 22. Did plane burn in the air? On ground?_____ 23. What was the direction of the flight? 24. What was the civilian opinion regarding destination of plane?____ 25. Fad bombs been released prior to the crash 26. Does specific time and date of crash correspond with date of 27. death of above named deceased? Mumber of planes in formation prior to crash_ 28. State precise time and date of plane crash (Wight? Day?) 29. Were parachutists seen? _____ How many? ____ Escaped?____ 30. Prisoners? SECTION C - ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only in deceased is bolicved to have been a member of the Armored Force). 31. Were remains found in wreckage of a tank?______

^								
32.	Location of destroyed tank must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation, (If removed, state when and by whom)							
	a. Type of tank							
	b. Markings and/or name of tank							
	c. Number on motors, machine guns, ammunition, instruments, etc.							
33.	What was the type of enemy action that resulted in the tank's							
	disablement? .							
34.	Did tank explode? Burn?							
35.	Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement							
36.	Precise time and date of destruction of tank (Vight? Dov?)							
38.	Did any of the crew members escape?							
	Prisoners?							
SECT	TION D - OTHER BRANCH (To be filled out if B & C are not applicable							
39.	Did death occur from any other means? (i.c., truck, jeep, mines drowning, or small arms fire) 810; Nucl In - muta or artitley							
	a. Are all cortificates and statements of people who possessed knowledge of the case attached?							
40.	State the specific clues and evidence that were obtained in							
	securing the name and facts regarding the above listed deceased							
SECI	PION E - GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases)							
41.	Were personal effects recovered by the investigating team yes							
	If not, state reason							
	a. Were identification tags found at the time of death? UNK							
	Where? Ty Thom?							
	Fresent disposition							
	If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be for- warded to FE Depot, but will remain with this form until final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned.							

77 F &	
٠	c. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the
	time of death?
	d. Did Cemetery register or cross indicate the immunization
	shot?
42.	Was deceased given first aid? If so, where?
	By whom? Are statements from the medical
	people attached?
43.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	WHERE? Names of people concerned
44.	Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian
	sources a physical description of the deceased? No
45.	Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian
	sources the condition of the remains? (Furnt? Decapitated? etc)
	(Surnt; Decapitated; etc)
46.	Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that it might be an
	atrocity case? No
	a. If so, give basis for positive assumption
	b. If so, has higher headquarters been notified?
47.	Was case previously investigated? UNK
	By Whom? When?
48.	Give full names, addresses, and information obtained from each
	person interviewed
	person interviewed
49.	Are all positive statements regarding identification and particu-
	lars surrounding death attached?
50.	Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in
٠	the area outside the immediate vicinity? No

51.

Mas inves

Give Brief Narrative Jemans found by Mr. Juien they of demand than now working in this area. (See below)

(We attached sheets, If necessary) Harold & Warrer of Investigator Signature of Interpreter ASN Organization Aprol 757 Organization no skull found. Remains consist of Mandeble, vertabrue, badly shattled politions og femur, pelvis, one ub a sketetal remaurs og hando and feet. Steel belines of line remnants of 6.7- clothing and equipment, portions of a wallest and M-1 wife bearing senal number D-28291-125 Hound contiguous to remains Remains were discovered by Messis. I vien, Wiederhold and Sung of dachen, member of a Jerman demuny team now working in Remains were located near the town of Vossenack, Section 29, of the Hautgen forest. Remains were discoulied above ground and widely scattered, Condition indicates duest but by mortor or artilley shell.

SR-681	Ī	DESTIFIC (NO DATA		_ 1 240 00 00 00 00 00 00		
1. we ains of t	Inknown		2 Date	of meport			
Unknown A-9018				11 June 19			
3. Name of em	etery	4. Plot	15. now	16. Grava	7 2 te	of	
AGRS Lausoleum,	Mage. Delgi	um			Dib. T	on ent	
Auto madoorouny				19	xxxxx	. <u> </u>	
8. wst. Aga	9. wst. :	eight	10. Cole	r of dair		3.00 0	
over 20	CTU		.lone t	found.	UT	ם	
SR paper tag received with remains 13. Give description of tablos or scars on body and/or such information obtained from their symmes. None							
14. With Mady 2							
Yes X			Slig	Tony			
Yes (x)				skeletal ch	a rt		
16. Describe evidence of he led fractures and bone Laifonautions.							
None swident							
17. Hist every item of clothing, equipment and personal effects found showing the type, color, size, marking service, etc. (if laundry marks are initialized, such notation could be made and spotment forwarded through channels for exemination when facilities are not available in the area). Remnants of Off trousers; kemmants of wool to sweater; army issue overcost; One pair of army issue arctice, size 10; army issue raincost; One steel helpet and liner; one army issue canteen cup; One M-1 rifle from apringfield armory # 613519 and another number D-28291-135 A							

_			
19. Black out parts of body not r	reccvured		
(Shā Sheletal Cha	RT)	11-9018 Grave 19, A Liege, Belg	Tib ≃ausoleum ium
20. Tabb middah Cah (Thereis sagragidion i I certify that the group remains con the presence of any or more of the f	n whole or paid	ddiezogai si synd Sbecebto ev	e) nts bused on
	· 	gnuture of reduca	l officer
21. Reserves and additional inform	.ation		
Remains received in skeletal state tooth chart). Est. Age: Over 20	e. Teath re	ceived with remain	s (see
Est. Height: UTD Color of Hair: nome found			
Technician:			
ir. Miller			
Clerk Recorder:			
miss Kempen			
TO ATTIVE ATACLE LANG PARSONALISY VI RESPONDED TANKER OF HAS DAILY TOOK Typed Lane, Grade, Arm or Service a		ABAN OF THE BANK A BANK OF THE BROWN OF BANK OF THE BANK OF THE	ar Tara bila An

Wild For 1044

Pa_3 3 of 3

NCIIC & OF DISINIERMENT

GRS-32 Form No.8

The perow listed U.S. disinterred from the location as minitary cemeter, which a continuous control of the cont	s snown ar	personnel ha	the manual of the	e been
	(Renk)	If c show	ce of Disin communal cerplot, Rower No. if A	and
Memany Adelica	et du	and profession	Steeler	Kerzenack

(Officer or NOC in charge of Disinterment)

(Organization)

(Organization)

SKELETALCHART

(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY)

BV1365.

RIGHT		<i>800</i>			<u>LEFT</u>	p - 6
	129			SKULL	i	n
STERNUM						
HUMERUS	cm			HUMER	ຫຣ	cm
ULMA	em 4		The second secon	ULN	Α	cm
TADIUS	em	650		RAD	IUS	_cm
FEMUR	00000 01 01 cm		FE	EMIT HIR		_cm
TIBIA	em	W	W.	TIBIA		cm
PIBULA	cm			FIBULA	Missing	cm
Est. Age	<u>; </u>				Burned	
Est. Height	47.0.	M		4[Fracture	d
Color Hair M	612 E	Ma	# 2	F7	Shattere	d
Tealed	4 E E : 4 C .	10000	Ani i N	·		
		1000V	pagt s	IGNATURE		, :
The state of the s			3 2 P 3 P			·

TOOTH CHART

SR 681 X-9018 Grave 19 AGRS Mausoleum-Liege

11 June 1951

		Lest Na	me.		Pirst		1	Initial			Gra	ade	_		Serial No).	
			Uni	t							·	Org	anizatio	1			
		Place of	Death				Dat	e of De	at h	-				Cause of I	Death		
		R	ight									→-··		Left			
	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	•
r	M	A	X	/	۷	7	A			M	1	ل	5	1	18	G	
Side views		0	I	\bigcirc	O	0	D			B	D	O	O	0			
ŢOP Y	(2)	E	D	\bigcirc	\bigcirc		V	$\overline{\mathbb{V}}$	V		\bigcirc		0		E)(E)(4)	UPPER
VIEWS	cavity		X)()(?(()		W		W() () (H	E	EX	LOWER
Side Views		A o	XX	M M			M	9	Я	R	Q 			X X	A O	Cav, ty	
	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	

This dental chart is very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. See reverse side for illustrations.

Size - Average	
Color - Ivory	
Fost humously	
Fosthumously Misking - Riz, 13; Lizy 5.	Michely a. Theets
Spaces - RIT 3 mm (Est)	Signature of Officer or other person who prepared Tooth chart
RIG slightly crowded facially wear- slight	
wear - Slight	Verfield by G. R.C. Officer
calculus - Light	
ET FORM 1-22 (29 AUG.46)	

NARRATIVE

11 June 1951

kemains received as SR-681 have been processed this date and assigned N-9018. Due to the mangled condition of the remains it is impossible to give a height estimation. Age is estimated over 20 based on closure of epiphysial lines of skeletal portions present. Remains are slightly burned. Remnants of clothing found were OD trousers; Wool OD sweater; Army issue overcoat; One pair of army issue arctis, size 10; Army issue raincoat; One army issue canteen cup and one rifle M-1 from Springfield armory # 613519 and another number D-28291-125 A. The remains were received at the Cla Morgue wrapped in a mattress cover and metallic liner.

Lab. Ident. 'ech.

FRAIS VANDERVAEL

paudierail

M.D., Professor of Anatomy and Anthropology

Liege University

Graves Registration Form No. 1 (Revised 1 Sept. 1943)	REF	PORT OF	BURL	AL	11 June 1951 Date
Unknown X-90)1 8 () () () ()	A CONTRACTOR	J. M. Jack Call	Jnk	Uņķ
Last Name	First Ink	Initi	al (5)	Rank Univ	Serial No.
Unk Place of Death 1500 hrs - 13 Ju		United States	nk Death n I i do ie	Organization Cause Del oi um	Unk e of Death
Time and Date of Burial		Name of C			ordinates of Location
19 Grave Number Row N	umber	Plot	ie /s s : Number		Type of Marker
Disposition of Identification Ta	gs : Buried with	abody Yes□ No□	Attached	o Marker Yes	
If No Identification Tags How were remains iden	atified?				
What means of identifi	•		l bottle	and bu ried	with remains
To determine Right or Left Who is buried on:	use Decease	ed's Right and Lef	ît.		
Deceased's Right:	Name	Serial No.	Rank	Organization	Grave No.
Deceased's Left:	Name	Serial No.	Rank	Organization	Grave No.
Signature or Name, Rank an	d if possible Organ	nization of person furnish	ing above Data w	hen other than officer	reporting burial.
		If print of identifica	tion tag is not s	ffixed fill in bellow	· :
1.	1	Emergency Address	see	Unk Name	
10				Unk	
\	•			Address	
			•••		
71. I D I D I	1 1 20	Religion	_	AM A	
List only Personal Effects F Remains previously at Vossenack, Gerr	y found	ody and disposition	. of same : •N	one	

Signature of Officer or other person reporting public DANO C. M. Lainch, M. Set and C. Volta W. STEINSIEK, Captain, and